
UNH Durham 

2016/2017 Tuition & Fees – Undergraduate 

Tuition 

2016/2017 
Per 

Semester 
Per Year 

Per Credit 

Hour 

Cont 

Ed 

NH Resident 7,205.00 14,410.00 600.00 437.00 

Out-of-State Resident 14,105.00 28,210.00 1,175.00 481.00 

New England Regional Student Program * 12,608.75 25,217.50 1,050.00   

CEPS Engineering & Computer Science ** 482.50 965.00 40.00   

Peter T. Paul College of Business & 

Economics** 

473.00 946.00 39.00   

Music Majors ** 450.00 900.00     

 
* NERSP information and a list of eligible majors can be viewed on the NERSP web site. 
** Charged in addition to above tuition rates for CEPS, PAUL, and Music majors.  

Mandatory Fees 

Mandatory Fees - 12-20 Credits 

2016/2017 Per Semester Per Year 

Student Activity 45.50 91.00 

Health Services and Counseling 310.50 621.00 

Memorial Union 190.50 381.00 

Student Recreation 373.50 747.00 

Student Athletics 521.50 1,043.00 

Technology Fee 97.50 195.00 

Transportation Fee 68.00 136.00 

Total Mandatory Fees 1,607.00 3,214.00 

  

 

http://admissions.unh.edu/tuitionfees/new-england-regional-student-program/


Mandatory Fees - 5-11 Credits 

2016/2017 Per Semester Per Year 

Student Activity 22.75 45.50 

Health Services and Counseling 155.25 310.50 

Memorial Union 95.25 190.50 

Student Recreation 186.75 373.50 

Student Athletics 260.75 521.50 

Technology Fee 48.75 97.50 

Transportation Fee 34.00 68.00 

Total Mandatory Fees 803.50 1,607.00 

  

Mandatory fees are not charged for students registered for 4 credits or fewer. However, those 

students will be charged a technology fee of $25.00 per term. 

For fee details, see Information on Fees. 

For 2016/2017 housing and dining rates, see 2016/2017 Room & Board Rates. 
 

 

2016/2017 Tuition & Fees – Graduate 

Tuition Rates  

2016/2017 Per Semester Per Year Per Credit Hour Cont. Ed. 

NH Resident 6,920.00 13,840.00 770.00 510.00 

Out-of-State Resident 13,565.00 27,130.00 1,175.00 560.00 

New England Regional Student Program (NERSP)* 10,380.00 20,760.00 865.00  

CEPS - Engineering & Computer Science** 482.50 965.00 54.00  

Paul College of Business & Economics** 473.00 946.00 53.00  

Full-Time Music Majors** 450.00 900.00   

Master's Continuing Research (GRAD 900)*** 500.00    

Doctoral Research (GRAD 999)*** 1,000.00    

Continuing Enrollment (GRAD 800) 200.00    

* NERSP information and a list of eligible majors can be viewed on the NERSP web site. 
** Charged in addition to above rates for CEPS, Paul College, and Music majors. 
***GRAD 900 and GRAD 999 level courses are considered full-time. Full-time mandatory fees and health 
insurance charges will apply.  

 

http://www.unh.edu/business-services/feeinfo.html
http://www.unh.edu/business-services/roomboard.html
http://www.gradschool.unh.edu/ner.php


Mandatory Fees  

Mandatory Fees - 9-16 Credits* 

2016/2017 Per Semester Per Year 

Health Services and Counseling 310.50 621.00 

Memorial Union 190.50 381.00 

Student Recreation 373.50 747.00 

Transportation Fee 68.00 136.00 

Technology Fee 97.50 195.00 

Total Mandatory Fees 1,040.00 2,080.00 

* includes GRAD 900 and GRAD 999 

Mandatory Fees - 5-8 Credits 

2016/2017 Per Semester Per Year 

Health Services and Counseling 155.25 310.50 

Memorial Union 95.25 190.50 

Student Recreation 186.75 373.50 

Transportation Fee 34.00 68.00 

Technology Fee 48.75 97.50 

Total Mandatory Fees 520.00 1,040.00 

  

Mandatory fees are not charged for students registered for 4 credits or fewer. However, those 

students will be charged a technology fee of $25.00 per term. 

Some programs charge reduced mandatory fees, which means that all services may not be covered. 

 


